
Nine months results for FY 2016/17   
Earnings call presentation 

Everyday, we will help make something happen 

17 May 2017 
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Operating income (i) 
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Operating income (ii)  
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Net interest income 
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Gross loans 

6 

96
100

104
107 106

155 161
176 174 179

90

100

110

120

130

140

0

40

80

120

160

200

Jun 13 Jun 14 Jun 15 Jun 16 Mar 17

In
d

e
x:

 J
u

n
 1

3
 =

 1
0

0

R
s 

b
ill

io
n

Gross loans

MUR FCY Total gross loans growth Index

7367726159



Deposits 
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Liquidity - MUR 

8 

Investment securities

Cash and cash equivalents incl. placements and mandatory balances

Growth Index-Investment securities

Investment securities

Cash and cash equivalents incl. placements and mandatory balances

Growth Index-Investment securities

Investment securities

Cash and cash equivalents incl. placements and mandatory balances

Growth Index-Investment securities

12 14
19 21 21

16

29

40

50

62

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

500

550

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

Jun 13 Jun 14 Jun 15 Jun 16 Mar 17

In
de

x:
 Ju

n 
13

 =
 1

00

R
s 

bi
lli

on

Investment securities

Cash and cash equivalents incl. placements and mandatory balances

Growth Index-Investment securities



Liquidity - FCY 
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Assets mix 
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Margin 
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Non-interest income 

12 Note: Non-interest income does not include share of profit of associates 
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Operating expenses 
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Cost to income ratio 
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Credit impairment charges 
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Credit impairment charges 
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Credit quality 
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Share of profit of associates 
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Profit distribution 

Mar 17 
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Capital adequacy 

Note: Capital adequacy figures since June 2014 are based on Basel III; figures prior to Jun 16 have been restated  19 
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Share price performance 
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Thank you 

Website:  www.mcbgroup.com 
Contact details: investorrelations@mcbgroup.mu 
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